Swiss Masters Records -- Short Course Men
update, 31.12.2014

Swiss Masters Records

Herren, 25 - 29

Freistil
50m 23.73
100m 52.28
200m 1:54.28
400m 3:56.60
800m 8:35.10
1500m 15:56.29
Ricken
50m 27.84
100m 59.62
200m 2:09.21
Brust
50m 29.89
100m 1:05.65
200m 2:25.62
Delphin
50m 25.64
100m 56.44
200m 2:05.40
Lagen
100m 58.12
200m 2:09.07
400m 4:26.08
Herren, 30 - 34
Freistil
50m 23.24
100m 53.34
200m 1:58.13
400m 4:07.01
800m 8:31.77
1500m 16:09.53
Ricken
50m 27.99
100m 1:00.14
200m 2:10.51
Brust
50m 30.18
100m 1:06.54
200m 2:21.42
Delphin
50m 25.24
100m 56.53
200m 2:07.29
Lagen
100m 1:01.83
200m 2:11.12
400m 4:33.78
Herren, 35 - 39
Freistil
50m 24.67
100m 53.87
200m 1:59.89
400m 4:13.00
800m 8:44.90

Pellaton Patrice
Brand Stefan
Mdller Stefan
Hohl Martin
Hohl Martin
Hohl Martin

Miler Georg
Miler Georg
Lischer Oliver

Spycher Nico
Gautsch Sébastien
Baillod Julien

Schneiter Christian
Schneiter Christian
Mdller Stefan

Steinhauer Felix
Baillod Julien
Baillod Julien

Bihler Christoph
Meyer Philippe
Baillod Julien
Baillod Julien
Baillod Julien
Baillod Julien

Meyer Philippe
Meyer Philippe
Baillod Julien

Banville Jonathan
Banville Jonathan
Banville Jonathan

Meyer Philippe
Meyer Philippe
Baillod Julien

Baillod Julien
Baillod Julien
Baillod Julien

Adrian Marcel
Adrian Marcel
Furrer Jimmy
Furrer Jimmy
Furrer Jimmy

80
81
80
83
83
83

68
68
87

79
75
80

84
84
80

82
80
80

74
71
80
80
80
80

71
71
80

70
70
70

71
71
80

80
80
80

74
74
59
59
59

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

BUEL
SvB

BAAR
SKBE
SCBU
SKBE

BAAR
BAAR
SCBU

WITT
REN
SCUW

BIEL
BIEL
BAAR

MEIL
GEN
SCUW

SKLA
RFN
SCuUw
SCUW
SCUW
SCUW

RFN
RFN
SCuUw

RFN
REN
RFN

RFN
RFN
SCuUw

SCuUw
SCUW
SCUW

SAS
SAS
SCuUw
LIMM
LIMM

27.09.2009
18.01.2009
16.11.2008
25.10.2009
14.04.2012
26.02.2008

26.03.1994
26.03.1994
02.11.2014

05.05.2005
22.09.2002
16.11.2008

29.10.2011
29.10.2011
16.11.2008

05.11.2011
11.11.2007
14.03.2009

02.12.1993
26.09.2004
22.03.2014
13.11.2011
22.03.2014
23.03.2013

26.09.2004
25.09.2004
13.11.2011

25.09.2004
26.09.2004
05.10.2003

26.09.2004
26.09.2004
13.11.2011

12.09.2010
05.11.2011
13.11.2011

02.12.2012
02.12.2012
21.03.1997
22.03.1997
20.03.1996

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Nottwil

Gau Algesheim (GER)
Neuchatel

Allschwil

Burgdorf

Allschwil

Guemsey (GBR)
Guernsey (GBR)
Lausanne

Memmingen (GER)
Thalwil
Neuchatel

Allschwil
Allschwil
Neuchatel

Liestal
Neuchatel
Plan-les Ouates

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Neuchatel
Neuchatel
Plan-Les Ouates
Neuchatel
Plan-Les QOuates
Plan-Les Quates

Neuchatel
Neuchatel
Neuchatel

Neuchatel
Neuchatel
Vernier

Neuchatel
Neuchatel
Neuchatel

Wadenswil
Liestal
Neuchatel

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Freiburg in Breisgau (GER)
Freiburg in Breisgau (GER)
Guernsey (GBR)

Guernsey (GBR)

Paris
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Swiss Masters Records -- Short Course Men
update, 31.12.2014

1500m 16:47.60
Rucken
50m 27.77
100m 1:02.39
200m 2:24.66
Brust
50m 30.42
100m 1:06.52
200m 2:24.65
Delphin
50m 26.40
100m 59.24
200m 2:19.46
Lagen
100m 1:01.84
200m 2:16.71
400m 5:04.02

Herren, 40 - 44
Freistil

50m 24.95
100m 54.35
200m 2:01.36
400m 4:14.98
800m 8:54.99
1500m 16:54.68
Ricken
50m 27.49
100m 1:01.69
200m 2:25.43
Brust
50m 31.05
100m 1:08.60
200m 2:29.86
Delphin
50m 26.97
100m 59.09
200m 2:14.90
Lagen
100m 1:04.19
200m 2:21.09
400m 5:01.53
Herren, 45 - 49
Freistil
50m 25.03
100m 54.66
200m 2:03.10
400m 4:18.93
800m 9:01.57
1500m 17:00.23
Ricken
50m 27.48
100m 1:00.90
200m 2:29.00
Brust
50m 32.01
100m 1:11.85
200m 2:40.70

Furrer Jimmy

Norrey Craig
Norrey Craig
Bachmann Kevin

Banville Jonathan
Banville Jonathan
Banville Jonathan

Birrer Roger

Caprani Eric-Jacques

Furrer Jimmy

Banville Jonathan
Banville Jonathan
Nussbaumer André

Volery Stefan
Norrey Craig
Pavicic-Donkic Toni
Pavicic-Donkic Toni
Allegrini Philippe
Allegrini Philippe

Norrey Craig
Norrey Craig
Fluri Patrick

Banville Jonathan
Banville Jonathan
Banville Jonathan

Meyer Philippe
Meyer Philippe
Meyer Philippe

Banville Jonathan
Allegrini Philippe
Allegrini Philippe

Volery Stefan
Norrey Craig
Goldsworthy Nigel
Furrer Jimmy
Furrer Jimmy
Furrer Jimmy

Norrey Craig
Norrey Craig
Rentsch Christian

Warga Preben
Warga Preben
Warga Preben

59

61
61
78

70
70
70

63
71
59

70
70
71

61
61
68
68
66
66

61
61
72

70
70
70

71
71
71

70
66
66

61
61
61
59
59

61
61
63

62
62
62

Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

SVL

GEN
GEN
BEO

GEN
GEN
GEN

SvB
GEN
LIMM

GEN
GEN
SCuUw

RFN
GEN

RFN
RFN

GEN
GEN
VN

LN
LN
LN

GEN
GEN
GEN

LN
RFN
RFN

RFN
GEN
GEN

GEN
GEN

GEN
GEN
GEN

13.09.1997

17.09.2000
30.10.1999
24.11.2013

09.09.2006
04.09.2005
03.09.2003

17.10.1998
10.11.2007
23.03.1997

08.09.2007
27.09.2009
24.05.2010

25.09.2004
04.09.2005
27.09.2008
28.09.2008
26.09.2009
27.09.2009

04.09.2005
03.09.2005
02.11.2014

17.03.2012
17.03.2012
17.03.2012

24.11.2013
24.11.2013
22.03.2014

17.03.2012
18.11.2007
10.11.2007

10.11.2007
29.03.2009
09.09.2006
26.09.2004
25.09.2004
25.09.2004

14.03.2009
14.03.2009
27.09.2009

08.09.2007
09.09.2007
09.09.2007

Buchs

Plan-Les Ouates
Nyon
Plan-Les QOuates

Fiesch
Liestal
Liestal

Basel
Neuchatel
Guernsey (GBR)

Nottwil
Nottwil
Paris (FRA)

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Neuchatel
Liestal
Liestal
Liestal
Nottwil
Nottwil

Liestal
Liestal
Lausanne

Plan-Les Quates
Plan-Les QOuates
Plan-Les Ouates

Plan-Les Ouates
Plan-Les Ouates
Plan-Les Ouates

Plan-Les QOuates
Petit-Lancy
Neuchatel

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Neuchatel
Neuchatel
Fiesch

Neuchatel
Neuchatel
Neuchatel

Plan-les Ouates
Plan-les-Ouates
Nottwil

Nottwil
Nottwil
Nottwil
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Swiss Masters Records -- Short Course Men

update, 31.12.2014

Delphin
50m 27.55
100m 1:01.44
200m 2:27.22
Lagen
100m 1:03.07
200m 2:23.75
400m 5:08.03
Herren, 50 - 54
Freistil
50m 25.72
100m 57.35
200m 2:08.12
400m 4:34.08
800m 10:12.74
1500m 20:46.23
Ricken
50m 27.66
100m 1:02.85
200m 2:22.61
Brust
50m 33.22
100m 1:13.33
200m 2:40.95
Delphin
50m 27.58
100m 1:04.54
200m 2:32.32
Lagen
100m 1:04.56
200m 2:26.79
400m 5:37.05
Herren, 55 - 59
Freistil
50m 28.13
100m 1:03.03
200m 2:10.54
400m 5:02.42
800m 10:38.32
1500m 21:06.85
Ricken
50m 31.89
100m 1:11.94
200m 2:38.84
Brust
50m 33.04
100m 1:12.01
200m 2:36.90
Delphin
50m 31.51
100m 1:04.86
200m 3:00.60
Lagen
100m 1:10.23
200m 2:39.40
400m 5:48.24
Herren, 60 - 64
Freistil
50m 29.36

Norrey Craig
Birrer Roger
Cardineau Yan

Norrey Craig
Birrer Roger
Allegrini Philippe

Volery Stefan
Norrey Craig
Schroeter Pascal
Schroeter Pascal
Bernasconi Bruno
Rusch Benedikt

Norrey Craig
Norrey Craig
Norrey Craig

Theraulaz Didier
Warga Preben
Warga Preben

Norrey Craig
Norrey Craig
Grapentin Martin

Norrey Craig
Norrey Craig
Rentsch Cristian

Bourgeois Alberto
Bourgeois Alberto
Schroeter Pascal
Rusch Benedikt
Rusch Benedikt
Bartschi Peter

Alderton Robert
Alderton Robert
Alderton Robert

Schallon Ralph
Schallon Ralph
Schallon Ralph

Bourgeois Alberto
Schroeter Pascal
Mayer Philippe

Schallon Ralph
Schallon Ralph
Herzig Peter

Bourgeois Alberto

61 SUl
63 SUI
68 SUI

61 SuUl
63 SUI
66 SUI

61 SuUI
61 SUl
59 SuUI
59 SuUI
59 SuUI
54 SuUI

61 SuUI
61 SUl
61 SUlI

64 SUR
62 SUI
26 SUI

61 SuUl
61 SUl
62 SUI

61 SuUl
61 SUI
63 SUI

53 SuUI
53 SuUI
59 SuUI
54 SUI
54 SUI
35 SuUl

59 SuUI
59 SuUI
59 SuUl

54 SUI
54 SUI
54 SUI

53 SuUI
59 SuUI
55 SuUl

54 SUI

54 SUI
59 SuUI

53 SuUl

PLAN
SvB
NYON

GEN
SVB
RFN

RFN
PLAN
FRI
FRI
LIMM
SCFG

PLAN
PLAN
PLAN

NSG
NYON
NYON

PLAN
PLAN
SVE

PLAN
PLAN

GEN
GEN
FRI
SCFG
SCFG
GEN

GEN
GEN
GEN

PLAN
PLAN
PLAN

GEN
FRI
NYON

PLAN

PLAN
SRM

PLAN

09.10.2010
28.09.2008
22.03.2014

01.03.2008
28.09.2008
13.11.2011

13.11.2011
17.03.2012
24.11.2013
24.11.2013
04.11.2012
09.09.2007

15.01.2011
24.11.2013
23.03.2013

22.03.2014
21.01.2012
02.11.2014

26.09.2009
16.04.2011
22.03.2014

02.11.2014
04.11.2012
02.11.2014

01.03.2008
19.01.2008
02.11.2014
27.09.2009
26.09.2009
17.11.1990

02.11.2014
22.03.2014
22.03.2014

26.09.2009
27.09.2009
26.09.2009

27.09.2008
02.11.2014
14.06.2014

15.10.2009

27.09.2009
19.03.2011

02.02.2013

Plan-les-Ouates
Liestal
Plan-Les Ouates

Plan-les-Ouates
Liestal
Neuchatel

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Neuchatel
Plan-Les Ouates
Plan-Les Ouates
Plan-Les Ouates
wadenswil
Nottwil

Chamonix (FRA)
Plan-Les Ouates
Plan-Les Ouates

Plan-Les Ouates
Chamonix (FRA)
Lausanne

Chamonix (FRA)
Annemasse (FRA)
Plan-Les Ouates

Lausanne
Wadenswil
Lausanne

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Plan-les-Ouates
Chamonix (FRA)
Lausanne
Nottwil

Nottwil
Bremgarten

Lausanne
Plan-Les Ouates
Plan-Les Ouates

Nottwil
Nottwil
Nottwil

Liestal
Lausanne
Lausanne
Plan-les-Ouates

Nottwil
Plan-les Ouates

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Chamonix (FRA)
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Swiss Masters Records -- Short Course Men
update, 31.12.2014

100m
200m
400m
800m
1000m
1500m
Ricken
50m
100m
200m
Brust
50m
100m
200m
Delphin
50m
100m
200m
Lagen
100m
200m
400m

1:05.65
2:24.34
5:16.19
11:01.18
1:05.65
20:59.91

34.44
1:13.49
2:44.20

34.86
1:16.80
2:50.90

33.41
1:18.84
3:02.46

1:13.99
2:46.52
5:56.02

Herren, 65 - 69

Freistil
50m
100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m
Ricken
50m
100m
200m
Brust
50m
100m
200m
Delphin
50m
100m
200m
Lagen
100m
200m
400m

31.33
1:11.19
2:32.80
5:26.71

11:07.17
21:02.03

36.83
1:19.80
2:49.47

38.33
1:25.48
3:09.75

34.70
1:24.41
3:06.77

1:18.55
2:54.57
6:10.79

Herren, 70 - 74

Freistil

50m
100m
200m
400m
800m
1500m

Ricken

50m
100m

33.31
1:16.93
2:47.57
5:58.36

12:20.59
24:13.87

44.34
1:36.74

Rusch Benedikt
Rusch Benedikt
Rusch Benedikt
Frei Kurt
Rusch Benedikt
Frei Kurt

Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt

Schallon Ralph
Schallon Ralph
Schallon Ralph

Bourgeois Alberto
Schallon Ralph
Frei Kurt

Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt

Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt

Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt

Fellmer Klaus
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt

Krejci Josef
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt

Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt
Frei Kurt

Krejci Josef

Krejci Josef
Bartschi Peter
Béartschi Peter
Krejci Josef
Guilbert Jean-Pierre

Bridge Paul
Diezi René

54
54
54
46
54
46

46
46
46

54
54
54

53
54
46

46
46
46

46
46
46
46
46
46

46
46
46

35
46
46

33
46
46

46
46
46

33
33
35
35

42

42
39

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul
Sul

Sul
Sul

SCFG
SCFG
SCFG
SVB
SCFG
SVB

SvB
SvB
SVB

PLAN
PLAN
PLAN

PLAN
PLAN
SVB

SVB
SVB
SVB

SVB
SvB
SVB
SVB
SVB
SVB

SVB
SvB
SVB

WKT
SVB
SVB

SKL
SvB
SVB

SVB
SVB
SVB

SKL
SKL
GEN
GEN
SKL
RN

SVB
SEMP

02.11.2014
02.11.2014
02.11.2014
20.03.2010
02.11.2014
16.01.2010

15.01.2006
18.03.2006
14.01.2006

12.04.2014
12.04.2014
19.06.2014

02.02.2013
22.03.2014
20.01.2007

11.02.2006
28.10.2006
14.01.2006

05.11.2011
29.10.2011
05.11.2011
22.05.2011
05.11.2011
15.01.2012

05.11.2011
05.02.2012
17.03.2012

25.09.2004
15.01.2012
19.01.2014

18.03.2000
30.11.2011
15.01.2012

15.01.2012
27.10.2013
16.01.2011

05.04.2003
06.10.2007
03.09.2005
04.09.2005
08.09.2007
17.03.2012

04.11.2012
26.09.2009

Lausanne

Lausanne

Lausanne
Plan-les-Ouates
Lausanne
Gau-Algesheim (GER)

Gensingen (GER)
Huerth (GER)
Gensingen (GER)

Villingen (GER)
Villingen (GER)
Plan-Les Ouates

Chamonix (FRA)
Plan-Les Ouates
Gau-Algesheim (GER)

Plan-les-Ouates
Allschwil
Gensingen (GER)

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Liestal

Allschwil

Liestal

Tagolsheim (FRA)
Liestal
Gau-Algesheim (GER)

Liestal
Tagolsheim (FRA)
Plan-Les Ouates

Neuchatel
Gau-Algesheim (GER)

Ingelheim / Gau Algesheim (GEF

Nottwil
Allschwil
Gau-Algesheim (GER)

Gau-Algesheim (GER)
Allschwil
Gau Algesheim

Kurze Bahn (25m)

Villingen (GER)
Wels (AUT)
Liestal

Liestal

Nottwil

Plan- Les Ouates

Wadenswil
Nottwil
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Swiss Masters Records -- Short Course Men
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200m
Brust
50m
100m
200m
Delphin
50m
100m
200m
Lagen
100m
200m
400m

3:32.67

42.53
1:42.79
3:47.01

39.70
1:33.31
3:34.33

1:30.11
3:22.38
7:14.33

Herren, 75 - 79

Freistil
50m
100m
200m
400m
800m
Ricken
50m
100m
Brust
50m
100m
Delphin
50m
Lagen
100m

33.97
1:19.33
2:52.86
6:14.67

12:36.49

49.22
1:43.12

41.66
1:37.45

42.76

1:38.49

Herren, 80 - 84

Freistil
50m
100m
200m
Riicken
50m
Brust
50m
Delphin
50m
Lagen
100m

39.78
1:28.77
3:14.91
1:02.20

58.20

51.35

2:04.76

Herren, 85 - 89

Ricken
50m

1:30.42

Herren, 90 - 94

Freistil

50m
Brust

50m

1:44.53

1:50.05

Diezi René
Wildhaber Nicolas
Krejci Josef

Diezi René

Guilbert Jean-Pierre
Guilbert Jean-Pierre
Guilbert Jean-Pierre
Krejci Josef

Diezi Rene
Krejci Josef

Fellmer Klaus
Fellmer Klaus
Fellmer Klaus
Krejci Josef
Krejci Josef

Diezi René
Diezi René

Fellmer Klaus
Fellmer Klaus

Fellmer Klaus

Diezi René

Krejci Josef
Krejci Josef
Krejci Josef

Fueg Ernst
Fueg Ernst
Brandle Henri

Brandle Henri

Waithrich Werner

Keller Werner

Keller Werner

39 SuUl
29 SUl
33 SuUl
39 SuUl
42 SUIl
42 SUIl
42 SUI
33 SuUl

39 SuUl
33 SuUl

35 SuUl
35 SuUl
35 SUl
33 SuUl
33 SuUl

39 SuUl
39 SuUl

35 SuUl
35 SuUl

35 SuUl

39 SUI

33 SuUl
33 SuUl
33 SuUl
12 SuUl
12 SuUl
27 SUI

27 SUI

13 SuUl

24 SUI

24 SUI

SEMP
PLAN
SKL
SEMP
RN
RN
RN
SKL

SEMP
SKL

BEO
BEO
BEO
SKL
SKL

SEMP
SEMP

BEO
BEO

BEO

SEMP

SKL
SKL
SKL
SCSO
SCSO
GEN

RN

LANG

SVB

SVB

14.02.2009
16.09.2000
09.09.2007
26.09.2009
23.03.2013
23.03.2013
23.03.2013
09.09.2006

12.09.2009
20.05.2007

20.03.2010
12.09.2010
20.03.2010
27.09.2009
27.09.2009

14.06.2014
02.11.2014

20.03.2010
12.09.2010

12.09.2010

02.11.2014

08.06.2013
08.06.2013
08.06.2013
13.09.1992
13.09.1992
08.09.2007

08.09.2007

27.03.1999

02.11.2014

02.11.2014

Dachau (GER)
Plan-Les Ouates
Nottwil
Nottwil
Plan-Les QOuates
Plan-Les Ouates
Plan-Les Ouates
Fiesch
Terneuzen (NED)
Novy Jicin (CZE)
Kurze Bahn (25m)
Plan-Les QOuates
Wadenswil
Plan-Les Ouates
Nottwil
Nottwil

Lausanne
Lausanne

Plan-les-Ouates
Wadenswil

Wadenswil
Lausanne
Kurze Bahn (25m)
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne
Leysin
Leysin
Nottwil
Nottwil
Kurze Bahn (25m)
Nottwil
Kurze Bahn (25m)
Lausanne

Lausanne
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